FORM **PTO-1594**

(Rov. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Atty Docket No.

To the Assistant General Today of Colored Today of Colore			
to the Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): NSI Enterprises, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:National Service Industries, Inc. Internal Address:		
☐ Individuals(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State - California ☐ Other ☐ Other	Street Address:1420 Peachtree Street, NE City:Atlanta State:GA Zip:30309 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Additional names(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application numbers(s) or patent numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Schedule A	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Schedule A		
Additional numbers attach	ned? Xes No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William H. Brewster, Esq. Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 29 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 740.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account The Commissioner is authorized to charge any deficiency in the required fee or credit any over payment to Deposit Account No. 11-0860.		
Street Address: 1100 Peachtree Street, NE City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30309	8. Deposit account number:		
DO NOT US	ETHIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is copy of the original document. Christine M. Cason Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet,	<u>LM. Casan</u> 12/5/01 Date		

Schedule A

Assignment from NSI Enterprises, Inc. to National Service Industries, Inc.

	Trademark Name:	Application No.	Registration No:
1.	FASTSEAL		2047249
2.	AECO		1827460
3.	ATLANTIC ENVELOPE COMPANY		1853637
4.	ATENCO		1840521
5.	AECO (and design)		1015270
6.	FORMSTOR		1338303
7.	ATENCO (and design)		1173158
8.	E-Z TRIEVE		1156345
9.	BOXPAK (and design)	75/581982	
10.	BOXPAK	75/582276	
11.	FULL CIRCLE		2482966
12.	EASY WRAP (and design)	75/625864	
13.	EASY WRAP		2394234
14.	DIXIE DUST CONTROL THE MOP LADY		1207541
15.	DIXIE DUST CONTROL (and design)	}	1207542
16.	NATIONAL HEALTHCARE LINEN	} }	1343535
17.	ENHANCE		1730355
18.	MR. DUSTY NATIONAL DUST CONTROL		1207534
19.	N (stylized)	ł	1258959
20.	NATIONAL DUST CONTROL SERVICE		1207535
21.	NATIONAL UNIFORM SERVICE		1039873
22.	NATIONAL DUST CONTROL SERVICE		1312650
23.	NATIONAL LINEN SERVICE	}	843026
24.	NATIONAL SERVICE INDUSTRIES INC.		821385
25.	CONTROLS (stylized)		1257887
26.	CLEAN N SIMPLE (stylized)		2190546
27.	LINENMASTER		2014386
28.	NATIONAL LINEN RX	76/291621	
29.	PRESCRIPTION FOR COST CONTROL	76/291411	

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made and entered into as of the 31st day of August, 2001, between NSI Enterprises, Inc., now known as National Service Industries, Inc., a California corporation, with offices at 1420 Peachtree Street, NE, Atlanta, Georgia 30309-3002 ("Assignor"), and National Service Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation with offices at 1420 Peachtree Street, NE, Atlanta, Georgia 30309-3002 ("Assignee"):

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used both domestically and internationally certain trademarks and service marks (hereinafter the "Trademarks") in connection with its business, and is the owner of the Trademarks, and owns registrations or applications and for the Trademarks;

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee the Trademarks including pending applications and registrations, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the Trademarks:

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the Trademarks, including pending applications and registrations, together with the good will of the business connected with the Trademarks;

WHEREAS, the parties desire to confirm as a matter of record Assignee's acquisition of the Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and other jurisdictions as required; and

WHEREAS, the specific Trademarks assigned are identified on the Exhibits attached hereto and made a part hereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, Assignor assigns to G:\legal\corp\\m&a\project focus\ip\trademark assignment.doc

Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including pending applications and registrations, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and all causes of action and claims based on past actions or infringement related to the Trademarks. Assignor and Assignee agree to cooperate with one another in connection with recording this Assignment in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and other jurisdictions as required.

EXECUTED under seal effective as of the 31st day of August, 2001.

ASSIGNOR:

(CORPORATE SEAL)

NSI Enterprises, Inc., now known as National Service Industries, Inc., a California corporation

Bv

Brock A. Hattox, Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer

Attest:

Helen D. Haines, Secretary

STATE OF GEORGIA)
SS
COUNTY OF FULTON)

On this <u>3 of</u> day of <u>100</u>, 2001 before me personally came Brock A. Hattox to me known, and known to me to be the Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer of NSI Enterprises, Inc., now known as National Service Industries, Inc., a California corporation, the assignor above-named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received. This instrument is notarized by me as of the 31st day of August, 2001.

Notary Public

LENORA BIERA-LEWIS

Notary Public, DeKalb County, Georgia

My Commission Expires December 3, 2004

My Commission Expires:

(NOTARIAL SEAL)

ASSIGNEE:

National Service Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation

By:

Kenyon W. Murphy

Senior Vice President and General Counsel

- 3 -

KS	ΔTT	ANTA	١

1 09:58 FAX 4048156555

EXHIBIT "A"

See attached list of trademarks owned by Assignor and used in connection with the business of Atlantic Envelope Company

AECO

TRADEMARK NAME	COUNTRY	CLASS	REGISTRATION NUMBER	DATE ISSUED/ REGISTERED
AECO	US	16,35,42	1827460	03/22/1994
AECO (and design)	US	16	1015270	07/08/1975
ATENCO	US	16	1840521	06/21/1994
ATENCO (and design)	UŞ	16, 20	1173158	10/13/1981
ATLANTIC ENVELOPE		1 1 1 1 1 1		10/13/1901
COMPANY	US	100	12361	12/20/1993
ATLANTIC ENVELOPE			.2001	12/20/1993
COMPANY	us	37	12345	49/04/4009
ATLANTIC ENVELOPE		†- -	12545	12/01/1993
COMPANY	US	16, 35, 42	1853637	09/13/1994
DOVENIA			Application No.	Filed
BOXPAK	U\$	16	75/582276	11/03/1998
[Application No.	Filed
BOXPAK (and design)	US	16	75/581982	11/03/1998
E-Z TRIEVE	US	16	1156345	06/02/1981
EASY WRAP	US	16	2394234	10/10/2000
			Application No.	Filed
EASY WRAP (and design)	US	16	75/625864	01/25/1999
FASTSEAL	US	16	2047249	03/25/1997
FORMSTOR	US	35	1338303	05/28/1985
			Application No.	Filed
FULL CIRCLE	US	16	75/594204	11/23/1998
ATLANTIC ENVELOPE		-		
COMPANY	US - NJ	16	12345	12/01/1993
ATLANTIC ENVELOPE COMPANY	US - NJ	42	12361	12/20/1993
ATLANTIC ENVELOPE COMPANY	US - NY	37	R-27494	11/30/1993
ATLANTIC ENVELOPE COMPANY	US - NY	100	\$-13815	11/30/1993
ATLANTIC ENVELOPE COMPANY	US-TX	42	53939	10/07/1994
ATLANTIC ENVELOPE COMPANY	US - TX	16	53940	10/07/1994

)9:	59	FAX	40481	56555

KS ATLANTA

Ø1009	
-------	--

EXHIBIT "B"

See attached list of trademarks owned by Assignor and used in connection with the business of National Linen Service

NLS

	 	Τ		
TRADEMARK NAME	COUNTRY	CLASS	REGISTRATION NUMBER	DATE ISSUED/ REGISTERED
CLEAN N SIMPLE (stylized)	ÚS	37, 39, 42	2190546	09/22/1998
CONTROLS (stylized)	US	37	1257887	11/15/1983
DIXIE DUST CONTROL	""			1
(and design)	US	37	1207542	09/07/1982
DIXIE DUST CONTROL THE MOP				00,01,1002
LADY				
(and design)	US	37	1207541	09/07/1982
ENHANCE	US	24	1730355	11/03/1992
LINENMASTER	US	9	2014386	11/05/1996
MR. DUSTY NATIONAL DUST	,			11/00/1000
CONTROL (and design)	us	37	1207534	09/07/1982
N (stylized)	US	42	1258959	11/22/1983
NATIONAL DUST CONTROL				1 1122 1000
SERVICE	US	37	1312650	01/01/1985
NATIONAL DUST CONTROL				9.10111000
SERVICE (and design)	us	37	1207535	09/07/1982
NATIONAL HEALTHCARE	-			00/01/1002
LINEN SERVICE	ບຣ	42	1343535	06/18/1985
NATIONAL LINEN SERVICE	US	37	843026	01/23/1968
NATIONAL SERVICE INDUSTRIES				0.020(1000
INC. (and design)	US	42	821385	12/27/1966
NATIONAL UNIFORM SERVICE	US	37	1039873	05/18/1976
		•		
NATIONAL DUST CONTROL			1.Va.	
SERVICE (and design)	US - GA	2 _	S-1172	06/17/1980
				30/1//000
PRESCRIPTION FOR COST		1	"A	
CONTROL	us	41	S/N 76/291,411	07/27/2001
NATIONAL LINEN RX	US	41	S/N 76/291,621	07/27/2001

09:59 FAX 4048156555 KS ATLANTA ________011 ____

EXHIBIT "C"

All other trademarks owned by Assignor and used in connection with the businesses of Atlantic Envelope Company or National Linen Service

RECORDED: 12/06/2001